admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 186 134 2016-17 0 2017-18 121 107 1200000(Twelve
Lakhs)

14

2016-17 186 155 2017-18 0 2018-19 151 138 1300000(Thirteen
Lakhs)

13

2017-18 204 128 2018-19 0 2019-20 125 112 1300000(Thirteen
Lakhs)

13

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1314

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 168998357 (Sixteen Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Ninety Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven)

141148271 (Fourteen Crore Eleven Lakh Forty Eight Thousand
Two Hundred Seventy One )

108507587 (Ten Crore Eighty Five Lakh Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Eighty Seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 957906640 (Ninety Five Crore Seventy Ninelakh Six Thousand
Six Hundred Forty)

608744345 (Sixty Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Forty Four
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five)

553023306 (Fifty Five Crore Thirty Lakh Twenty Three
Thousand Three Hundred Six)

Engineering Workshops 151247740 (Fifteen Crore Twelve Lakh Forty Seven Thousand
Seven Hundred Forty)

125687382 (Twelve Crore Fifty Six Lakh Eighty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Two Only)

68576382 (Six Crore Eighty Five Lakh Seventy Six Thousand
Three Hundred Eighty Two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

733748886 (Seventy Three Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Forty
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Six)

215529695 (Twenty One Crore Fifty Five Lakh Twenty Nine
Thousand Six Hundred And Ninety Five)

64307704 (Six Crore Forty Three Lakh Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred And Four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 3135513635 (Three Thirteen Crore Fifty Five Lakh Thirteen

[...]

2080537552 (Two Eight Crore Five Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3815441767 (Three Hundred Eighty One Crore Fifty Four Lakh
Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Seven)

2962699330 (two ninety six Crore twenty six Lakh Ninety nine
Thousand three Hundred thirty)

1686500571 (one sixty eight Crore Sixty Five Lakh Five
Hundred Seventy one )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 354467727 (Thirty Five Crore Forty Four Lakh Sixty Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Seven)

118936067 (ELEVEN CRORE EIGHTY NINE LAKH THIRTY
SIX THOUSAND AND SIXTY SEVEN)

118902156 (ELEVEN CRORE EIGHTY NINE LAKH TWO
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 19 16 6

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 98 131 92

Total no. of Funding Agencies 27 43 50